Profit before reversal of interests on shareholder�s
equity 13 310,831 301,800

Reversal of interests on shareholder�s equity 113,670 -

Net income 424,501 301,800

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

7

Number of outstanding shares on the balance sheet
date 11a 195,972,633 187,543,243

Earnings per share pro forma (R$) 2.17 1.61

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

4

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

8

Table of Contents

GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES S.A.

STATEMENTS OF SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Year ended on December 31, 2005 and 2004

(In thousands of reais)

Capital stock Capital reserves Profit reserves

Accumulated
other

comprehensive
income

Subsidiary�s

Subscribed Unrealized Tax
special

goodwill Legal Reinvestment Retained
capital capital incentives reserve reserve reserve earnings Total

Balance on December 31, 2003 � Pro-forma 135,700 - 691 - 5,579 - - 79,507 221,477

 Capital increase on March 29, 2004 85,777 - (691) - (5,579) - - (79,507) -
 Tax benefit contributed by shareholders - - - 29,187 - - - - 29,187
 Capital increase on June 24, 2004 by public
issue of
 shares 496,355 - - - - - - - 496,355
 Net income for the period - - - - - - - 301,800 301,800
 Proposed profit allocation:
   Legal reserve - - - - 11,990 - - (11,990) -
   Dividends - - - - - - - (60,676) (60,676)
   Reinvestment reserve - - - - - 229,134 - (229,134) -

Balance on December 31, 2004 � Pro-forma
restated 717,832 - - 29,187 11,990 229,134 - - 988,143

Adjustment on Pro forma Capital Stock 1,642 - - - - (1,642) - - -
Capital increase on April 27, 2005 193,890 - - - - - - - 193,890
Capital increase on May 2, 2005 77,440 - - - - - - - 77,440
Capital increase on October 25, 2005 400 - - - - - - - 400
Capital increase on December 21, 2005 1,739 (1,739) - - - - - - -
Total comprehensive income, net of taxes - - - - - - 6,411 - 6,411
Net income for the period - - - - - - - 424,501 424,501
Proposed profit allocation:
   Legal reserve - - - - 21,225 - - (21,225) -
   Dividends payable - - - - - - - (117,870) (117,870)
   Reinvestment reserve - - - - - 285,406 - (285,406) -

Balance on December 31, 2005 992,943 (1,739) - 29,187 33,215 512,898 6,411 - 1,572,915

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

5

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

9

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

10

Table of Contents

GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES S.A.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN FINANCIAL POSITION
Year ended on December 31, 2005 and 2004

(In thousands of reais)

Note 2005 2004
Pro forma
restated

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
Resources generated by (used on) operations
   Net income for the period 424,501 301,800

[…]

34% of the goodwill value which is in the financial statements as deferred income tax and social contribution in
counterpart to the special goodwill reserve in the shareholder�s equity in the amount of R$ 29,187 which the Company
is amortizing in a straight-line basis for the period of 60 months since May 2004. The goodwill amortized in the 2005
fiscal year was R$ 17,168, (R$ 11,446 in 2004), generating a tax benefit of R$ 5,838 (R$ 3,891 in 2004). Management
understands that, based on the projection of taxable income, the remaining balance of deferred income tax and social
contribution is totally realizable.

6. Inventories

2004

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

26

2005 Pro forma

Consumable material 3,149 2,182
Parts and maintenance material 15,644 11,178
Prepayment to suppliers 14,976 6,179
Other 6,914 1,499

40,683 21,038

19

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

27

Table of Contents

GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES S.A.

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued
December 31, 2005 and 2004

(In thousands of reais)

7. Property, Plant and Equipment

2005 2004

Depreciation Accumulated
rate Cost depreciation Net value Net value

Flight equipment
 Spare engines 20% 53,401 - 53,401 -
 Replacement part kits 20% 169,568 (64,445) 105,123 63,717
 Aircraft and safety equipment 20% 801 (166) 635 1,025
 Tools 10% 1,954 (254) 1,700 653

225,724 (64,865) 160,859 65,395
Property, plant and equipment in
service
 Software licenses 20% 18,715 (5,943) 12,772 11,607
 Vehicles 20% 1,832 (815) 1,017 949
 Machinery and equipment 10% 3,962 (524) 3,438 1,594
 Furniture and fixtures 10% 4,511 (940) 3,571

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

28